average)

Sensitivity of
fair value
to the input

描述 公平值 估值技術
重大不可觀察
輸入數據

輸入數據範圍
（概率加權平均值）

公平值對輸入數據的
敏感度

HK$’000
千港元

Unlisted equity securities A 4,280 Market
approach

Price to book
ratio

0.78 to 0.96
(+/-10% relative to
the input adopted)

Approximately HK$3.9
million to approximately
HK$4.7 million

非上市股本證券A 4,280 市場法 市賬率 0.78至0.96
（相對於所採納的
輸入數據+/-10%）

約3.9百萬港元至
約4.7百萬港元

Discount for
lack of
marketability

14.7% to 18%
(+/-10% relative to
the input adopted)

Approximately HK$4.2
million to approximately
HK$4.4 million

缺乏市場流通性
折讓

14.7%至18%
（相對於所採納的
輸入數據+/-10%）

約4.2百萬港元至
約4.4百萬港元

181港銀控股有限公司  |  二零二二年年報

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2022　截至二零二二年十二月三十一日止年度

3. 財務風險管理（續）
3.3 �平值估計（續）

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)
3.3 Fair value estimation (continued)

2021
二零二一年

Description
Fair

value
Valuation
technique

Significant
unobservable
input

Range of inputs
(probability-weighted
average)

Sensitivity of
fair value
to the input

描述 公平值 估值技術
重大不可觀察
輸入數據

輸入數據範圍
（概率加權平均值）

公平值對輸入數據的
敏感度

HK$’000
千港元

Unlisted equity securities A 4,500 Market
approach

Price to book
ratio

0.71 to 0.87
(+/-10% relative to
the input adopted)

Approximately HK$4.1
million to approximately
HK$4.8 million

非上市股本證券A 4,500 市場法 市賬率 0.71至0.87
（相對於所採納的
輸入數據+/-10%）

約4.1百萬港元至
約4.8百萬港元

Discount for
lack of
marketability

8.9% to 10.8%
(+/-10% relative to
the input adopted)

Approximately HK$4.4
million to approximately
HK$4.5 million

缺乏市場流通性
折讓

8.9%至10.8%
（相對於所採納的
輸入數據+/-10%）

約4.4百萬港元至
約4.5百萬港元

Unlisted equity securities B 1,000 Market
approach

Enterprise value
to sales ratio

6.39 to 7.80
(+/-10% relative to
the input adopted)

Approximately HK$0.9
million to approximately
HK$1.0 million

非上市股本證券B 1,000 市場法 企業價值對銷售 6.39至7.80
（相對於所採納的輸
入數據+/-10%）

約0.9百萬港元至
約1.0百萬港元

Price to sales
ratio

6.33 to 7.74
(+/-10% relative to
the input adopted)

Approximately HK$0.9
million to approximately
HK$1.0 million

市銷率 6.33至7.74
（相對於所採納的輸
入數據+/-10%）

約0.9百萬港元至
約1.0百萬港元

Discount for lack
of marketability

18.3% to 22.3%
(+/-10% relative to
the input adopted)

Approximately HK$0.9
million to approximately
HK$1.0 million

缺乏市場流通性
折讓

18.3%至22.3%
（相對於所採納的輸
入數據+/-10%）

約0.9百萬港元至
約1.0百萬港元

Loco Hong Kong Holdings Limited  |  Annual Report 2022182

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 December 2022　截至二零二二年十二月三十一日止年度

3. 財務風險管理（續）
3.3 �平值估計（續）

按公平值計量的第三級金融工具
變動之對賬如下：

於截至二零二一年及二零二二年
十二月三十一日止年度，不同級
別的公平值層級之間均無轉撥。

於估計非上市股本證券的公平值
時，本集團委聘獨立第三方合資
格估值師進行估值。管理層與外
聘合資格估值師密切合作，基於
於各報告期末已有的市況確定對
該模式合適的估值技術及輸入數
據。管理層向本公司董事會匯報
管理層的調查結果，解釋非上市
股本證券公平值的波動原因。

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)